
Sunday, March 5, 2023
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kenji/S.Ko          42.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Otto/K.Wynn         Absent

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rita/M.Cirinna      66.68      0       3     3       0      1       Elim
       Ace/C.Bruso         38.16      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Milo/J.West         64.50      0       3     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Freyja/T.Salcedo    No Time            0     1       0      3       Elim
       Nilla/T.Fiamengo    77.12      33      1     0       0      0       Elim
       Rigel/C.McAuley     64.09      0       2     2       0      0       Elim
       Kashmir/P.Berger    58.66      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Bonzo/C.Ratner      No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 11.1%

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Purchase/C.Kelly    40.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Bruyn/K.Gorman      40.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Polly/J.Shute       48.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Blu/C.Williams      53.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Logan/K.Boentgen    63.80      0       2     1       1      2       Elim
       Tasha/N.Cote        No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Pippin/K.Donahue    51.65      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Caroline/J.Pawson   77.84      3       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Tansey/M.Bryson     62.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Katie/C.Bolan       Absent
       Butters/N.Vasilopou 54.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Coos/L.Dolan        35.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Pre/L.Dolan         36.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Lois Lane/M.Giles   42.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   47.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       SkyBee/V.Hudson     No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Tocqui/L.Lofdahl    51.82      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Millie/C.Rogers     64.23      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     37.29      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       BaySea/V.Hudson     47.93      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Violet/C.Ing        AIS
       Arya/L.Kanter       51.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Vienna/D.Gregoire   Absent
       Twinki/N.Cote       56.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Diamond/M.Giles     54.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 44.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Flare/K.Rogers      44.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Switch/K.Rogers     45.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sulu/S.Giordano     49.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Kevin/E.Hamill      No Time            4     0       0      2       Elim
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Bim/A.Carlson       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Pop/M.Giles         56.75      0       0     0       1      0       Elim
       Perseus/M.Giles     62.18      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Why?/C.Westbrook    37.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Tazer/E.Kaplan      41.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Breeze/C.Schunk     41.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Olivia/L.Horrigan   41.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Hailey/K.Boentgen   58.19      0       1     0       0      4       Elim
       Brie/R.Elovic       No Time            0     1       0      3       Elim
       Atty/T.Hebert       No Time            0     1       0      3       Elim
       Apache/D.Kubichko   55.59      0       3     1       0      1       Elim
       Measure/H.Phelps    43.00      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Ty/L.Scribner       51.44      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Cinder/K.Rogers     43.87      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     No Time            2     0       0      3       Elim
       Weiser/M.Carleton   37.06      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Nore/D.Kubichko     No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Winter/R.Elovic     58.00      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Georgia/C.Longo     50.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ghillie/J.Kezer     48.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Truman/J.Williamson 44.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Kit/M.Bettler       Absent
       Dash/C.Williams     43.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Shadow/E.Hoverson   50.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Acro/G.Buzanoski    42.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Penny/E.Fernandez   43.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master  24 inch Choice  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Quirk/T.Salcedo     47.79      0       1     1       1      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 56
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 28
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%
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Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jet/L.Cox           57.11      0       2     2       0      3       Elim

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ryder/D.Horner      48.26      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Micah/D.Mulcahey    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nike/J.Pawson       56.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Asher/B.Charette    72.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tesla/J.Pawson      54.09      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       Teagan/K.Fulton     Absent
       Munchkin/M.Schondeb Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   38.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Rigo/L.Cox          59.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Zoe/M.Giles         73.26      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Bentli 2/J.Baker    45.32      0       2     2       0      0       Elim
       Pink/C.Hess         46.46      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Piper/T.Deyette     59.74      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Thomas/E.Peacock    41.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sasha/S.Ko          47.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rupert/E.Hamill     62.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Talulah/B.Young     54.37      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Cordelia/M.Giles    66.86      0       1     0       1      0       Elim
       Etta/T.Deyette      60.32      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Cosmo/S.Karsch      Absent
       Ivy/J.Mulcahey      Absent
       Aria/D.Young        Absent
       Skye/K.Fulton       Absent
       Flash/D.Gindlesperg Absent
       Simbah/C.Bolan      Absent
       Charlotte/S.Karsch  Absent

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Paulie Girl/D.Kubic 39.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Coast/H.Phelps      47.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Pippa/C.Hobbs       53.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Garnet/P.Miloglav-R 62.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Molly/H.McGuire     Absent
       Oognah/L.Butterwort Absent

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jaxon/K.Janeczek    41.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Spencer/S.Leggett   46.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ebbets/E.Kaplan     48.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Jameson/K.Janeczek  50.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Obi/R.Dane          No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Beau-Beau/S.Pfeffer 74.00      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Annie/J.Weld        64.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Monson/M.MacWilliam Absent
       Reef/K.Kezer        60.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 27
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 12
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 17
              Percent Qualified: 63.0%



Sunday, March 5, 2023
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Open Standard

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Grace/M.Cirinna     53.93      0       0     1       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Twoey Monster/A.Car No Time            2     1       1      2       Elim

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Flare/J.Renauld     32.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ella/K.Gautreau     35.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ten/L.Mitchell      37.45      0       1     0       0      0       95 3 Qualified
       Ziva/L.Mitchell     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Rupee/D.Anctil      61.93      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Kimber/E.Hoverson   No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Apollo/J.Gould      59.05      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Ruff/M.Bettler      Absent

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Torr/T.Fiamengo     46.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 5
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Peter/C.Bolan       Absent
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Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stix/S.St. Louis    70.67      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kahlua/J.Gould      53.79      0       1     0       1      0       90 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Sunday, March 5, 2023
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 83 seconds    Novice A    8 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stryker/L.Bianchi   71.13      0       1     2       0      0       Elim

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zephyr/T.Driscoll   65.40      0       2     2       0      3       Elim
       Ajax/A.Glidden      No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Tara/S.Lelli        Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Teddy/K.Caruso      45.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zeke/M.Cirinna      68.38      0       0     1       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Gryffindor/M.Giles  58.89      0       0     3       1      2       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
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Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Karma/J.Nazzaro     43.59      0       0     1       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Kareela/M.A McLatch Absent

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jets/G.Buzanoski    47.17      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Novice B   24 inch Choice  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Storm/K.Gautreau    52.96      0       2     2       2      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 42.9%

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rajah/S.Carson      58.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Archer/E.McDermott  61.36      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Josi/D.Gindlesperge Absent
       Tala/D.Ramirez      Absent

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Malachi/M.Cirinna   47.39      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%



Sunday, March 5, 2023
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Premier JWW

MCT: 50 seconds    Premier JWW    8 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Purchase/C.Kelly    31.26              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Polly/J.Shute       43.22              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Tasha/N.Cote        48.16              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Bruyn/K.Gorman      33.42              1      0      0       Elim
       Blu/C.Williams      No Time            0      1      1       Elim

MCT: 48 seconds    Premier JWW   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Coos/L.Dolan        28.20              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Pre/L.Dolan         28.64              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Lois Lane/M.Giles   34.34              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Tocqui/L.Lofdahl    44.10              0      0      0       100        4 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   41.91              0      1      2       Elim
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  43.45              1      1      1       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Arya/L.Kanter       Absent

MCT: 45 seconds    Premier JWW   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 34.42              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Sulu/S.Giordano     43.05              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau No Time            1      0      1       Elim
       Gus/E.Peacock       28.98              0      1      3       Elim
       Twoey Monster/A.Car 39.92              4      1      1       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   38.41              2      2      2       Elim

MCT: 42 seconds    Premier JWW   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Brie/R.Elovic       38.83              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Ghillie/J.Kezer     40.06              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
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       Winter/R.Elovic     40.15              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Dash/C.Williams     40.87              0      0      0       100    Yes 4 Qualified
       Ziva/L.Mitchell     33.25              1      0      1       Elim
       Truman/J.Williamson No Time            0      2      1       Elim
       Ty/L.Scribner       36.86              1      0      0       Elim
       Johann/K.Desvigne   48.86              2      1      3       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     No Time            0      0      2       Elim
       Nore/D.Kubichko     No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Olivia/L.Horrigan   30.69              0      0      1       Elim
       Weiser/M.Carleton   No Time            3      0      1       Elim
       Bonzo/C.Ratner      No Time            1      0      3       Elim
       Flare/J.Renauld     No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Karma/J.Nazzaro     43.66              0      0      1       Elim
       Measure/H.Phelps    36.24              1      0      0       Elim
       Ten/L.Mitchell      45.85              3      0      0       Elim
       Kit/M.Bettler       Absent
       Butter/H.McGuire    Absent
       Ruff/M.Bettler      Absent

MCT: 46 seconds    Premier JWW   24 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Brave/J.Baker       32.54              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Acro/G.Buzanoski    33.39              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Spencer/S.Leggett   37.97              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified

MCT: 42 seconds    Premier JWW   24 inch Choice  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Quirk/T.Salcedo     30.90              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Sade/K.Desvigne     No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Madonna/K.Desvigne  40.72              3      2      6       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 41
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 17
              Percent Qualified: 41.5%
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MCT: 55 seconds    Premier JWW Pref    4 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Teagan/K.Fulton     Absent

MCT: 53 seconds    Premier JWW Pref    8 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Bentli 2/J.Baker    33.78              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified

MCT: 50 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Sasha/S.Ko          39.76              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified

MCT: 47 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Paulie Girl/D.Kubic 30.12              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Coast/H.Phelps      37.73              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Ryder/D.Horner      43.93              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Pippa/C.Hobbs       No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Oognah/L.Butterwort Absent

MCT: 51 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Jaxon/K.Janeczek    48.35              1      1      1       Elim
       Micah/D.Mulcahey    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 5
              Percent Qualified: 71.4%
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Sunday, March 5, 2023
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kenji/S.Ko          32.65      0       3     2       0      3       Elim
       Otto/K.Wynn         Absent

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sierra/J.Stauffer   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Twoey Monster/A.Car 30.44      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Flare/J.Renauld     25.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Apollo/J.Gould      39.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ellie/N.Hyslop      46.36      3       0     0       0      0       97 3 Qualified
       Rigel/C.McAuley     42.16      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Kashmir/P.Berger    60.46      45      2     2       0      1       Elim
       Sade/K.Desvigne     No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Ruff/M.Bettler      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Purchase/C.Kelly    27.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Bruyn/K.Gorman      30.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Butters/N.Vasilopou 36.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Polly/J.Shute       37.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Logan/K.Boentgen    40.90      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Tansey/M.Bryson     67.06      45      1     0       0      0       Elim
       Blu/C.Williams      41.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tasha/N.Cote        42.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Katie/C.Bolan       Absent
       Pippin/K.Donahue    Absent
       Caroline/J.Pawson   43.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Coos/L.Dolan        25.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Pre/L.Dolan         26.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Martina/G.Doyon     28.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       SkyBee/V.Hudson     28.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  43.82      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Twinki/N.Cote       No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Millie/C.Rogers     54.41      15      1     1       0      1       Elim
       Lois Lane/M.Giles   32.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   37.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Violet/C.Ing        AIS
       Arya/L.Kanter       46.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tocqui/L.Lofdahl    Absent
       Vienna/D.Gregoire   Absent
       Diamond/M.Giles     35.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       BaySea/V.Hudson     31.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Switch/K.Rogers     33.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Flare/K.Rogers      34.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Perseus/M.Giles     36.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sulu/S.Giordano     38.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 34.73      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 35.80      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Bim/A.Carlson       31.10      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Kevin/E.Hamill      45.55      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Gus/E.Peacock       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Ace/C.Bruso         26.09      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Pop/M.Giles         41.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Roxy/J.West         Absent
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Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nore/D.Kubichko     27.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Why?/C.Westbrook    27.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Measure/H.Phelps    28.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Truman/J.Williamson 28.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Apache/D.Kubichko   30.21      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Ty/L.Scribner       34.66      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Breeze/C.Schunk     33.96      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Shadow/E.Hoverson   44.56      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Weiser/M.Carleton   No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Freyja/T.Salcedo    49.49      12      1     1       0      0       Elim
       Winter/R.Elovic     40.62      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Georgia/C.Longo     36.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cinder/K.Rogers     Absent
       Brie/R.Elovic       32.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tazer/E.Kaplan      29.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ghillie/J.Kezer     38.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Hailey/K.Boentgen   33.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       Absent
       Kit/M.Bettler       Absent
       Dash/C.Williams     34.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bowie/J.Botelho     Absent
       Butter/H.McGuire    Absent

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Acro/G.Buzanoski    30.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Penny/E.Fernandez   31.25      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  24 inch Choice  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Quirk/T.Salcedo     27.86      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 53
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 10
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 32
              Percent Qualified: 60.4%
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Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cosmo/S.Karsch      Absent

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kahlua/J.Gould      53.57      9       0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Micah/D.Mulcahey    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 57 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tesla/J.Pawson      36.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nike/J.Pawson       38.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Asher/B.Charette    55.58      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Teagan/K.Fulton     Absent
       Munchkin/M.Schondeb Absent

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   27.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Bentli 2/J.Baker    29.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Pink/C.Hess         31.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Piper/T.Deyette     35.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Zoe/M.Giles         43.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rigo/L.Cox          48.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sasha/S.Ko          36.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Thomas/E.Peacock    36.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Cordelia/M.Giles    40.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rupert/E.Hamill     43.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Talulah/B.Young     37.31      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Etta/T.Deyette      43.18      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Jet/L.Cox           47.38      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Ivy/J.Mulcahey      Absent
       Aria/D.Young        Absent
       Skye/K.Fulton       Absent
       Flash/D.Gindlesperg Absent
       Simbah/C.Bolan      Absent
       Charlotte/S.Karsch  Absent

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Coast/H.Phelps      35.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Pippa/C.Hobbs       41.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Garnet/P.Miloglav-R 49.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Paulie Girl/D.Kubic 28.69      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Lyra/C.McAuley      65.10      45      1     0       0      0       Elim
       Cheers/S.Sommer     56.54      18      3     1       0      1       Elim
       Molly/H.McGuire     Absent
       Oognah/L.Butterwort Absent

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jaxon/K.Janeczek    30.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Jameson/K.Janeczek  33.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Spencer/S.Leggett   33.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Ebbets/E.Kaplan     36.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Obi/R.Dane          Absent



-17-

       Beau-Beau/S.Pfeffer 50.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Annie/J.Weld        50.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Monson/M.MacWilliam Absent
       Reef/K.Kezer        49.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 29
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 12
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 22
              Percent Qualified: 75.9%



Sunday, March 5, 2023
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Open JWW

Distance: 141 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Maddie/S.Karsch     Absent

Distance: 145 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rita/M.Cirinna      No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Milo/J.West         42.43      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Grace/M.Cirinna     43.51      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Audra/S.Karsch      Absent

Distance: 149 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olivia/L.Horrigan   24.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rupee/D.Anctil      34.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ziva/L.Mitchell     26.88      0       1     0       0      0       95 3 Qualified
       Nilla/T.Fiamengo    47.58      8       0     0       0      0       92 4 Qualified
       Kimber/E.Hoverson   44.34      2       2     2       0      1       Elim
       Madonna/K.Desvigne  No Time            3     2       0      2       Elim
       Bonzo/C.Ratner      Absent
       Ella/K.Gautreau     Absent

Distance: 149 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Torr/T.Fiamengo     37.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 5
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%
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Distance: 145 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stix/S.St. Louis    54.52      8       2     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 149 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ryder/D.Horner      37.43      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Sunday, March 5, 2023
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Novice A    8 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stryker/L.Bianchi   No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ajax/A.Glidden      23.73      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Zephyr/T.Driscoll   Absent
       Tara/S.Lelli        Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Teddy/K.Caruso      58.21      7       0     0       0      0       93 1 Qualified

Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zeke/M.Cirinna      No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
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Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Karma/J.Nazzaro     25.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Johann/K.Desvigne   25.82      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified
       Bandit/N.Hyslop     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Kareela/M.A McLatch Absent

Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Brave/J.Baker       22.72      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Jets/G.Buzanoski    25.79      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified

Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Novice B   24 inch Choice  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Storm/K.Gautreau    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 5
              Percent Qualified: 71.4%

Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rajah/S.Carson      57.26      6       1     3       0      2       Elim
       Josi/D.Gindlesperge Absent
       Tala/D.Ramirez      Absent
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Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Lori Sage
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Malachi/M.Cirinna   Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%


